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Technical Data Sheet

Optical Characteristics

Characteristics Single-Mode — Matched-Cladded optical fibers according to ITU.

Mode-Field Fiber Cabled Fiber . .
Eur:/mean Fi /Cladding Attenuation Attenuation clEnEE e Lale
iber-Type Di t typicall typicall (ps/(nm- (ps/Nkm)
Coding iameter ypical/max ypical/max km) [A]
) (dB/km) (dB/km)
coess | esio4 | 1310 | 033/034 | 038/0.39 <32
gl | SOPD& | D230 | 1s50 | 018/019 | 0.23/0.24 <17 <006 | <1260
: 0. 1625 | 0.20/0.24 | 025/029
0s?
col® | eios | 1310 | 0347035 | 039/0.40 <35
A S | S| 1550 | 019/021 | 0.25/0.30 <18 <006 | <1260
' 803 1 1625 | 020/024 | 025/030
0s?
1310 | 0.34/035 | 039/040 <35
F codes | 59204 | 1ss0 | 019/021 | 025/030 <18 <02 | <1260
: 803 | 1625 | 020/024 | 025/030
1310 | 0.34/035 | 039/040 <35
! colz | 38204 1 1sso | 019/021 | 025/030 <18 <006 | <1260
' +0. 1625 | 0.20/0.23 | 025/030

Note [A] - Link design value
Note [B] — Ethernet performance 1GBE: 5km @ 1310nm; 10GBE: 10km @ 1310nm, 40km @ 1550nm

Note - Due to cabling the optical attenuation values can increase (see under cabled fiber attenuation).

Characteristics Multi-Mode Graded-Index optical Fibers according to IEC 60793

Core/
Cladding
Diameter

European
P/N

Coding

(CL)

Attenuation

Fiber

Cabled Fiber
Attenuation

Bandwidth

typical/max

typical/max

(dB/km)

(dB/km)

(MHzekm)

Ethernet

Performance (m)

1 62.5/125 | 62525 850 2.713.0 3.1/34 > 200 220 33 0.275 +
OM1 125+1 1300 0.7/0.8 0.7/0.9 > 600 550 | 300 0.015
2 50/125 50+25 850 23/25 27129 > 500 600 83 0.20
OM2 BI 125+1 1300 0.5/0.6 0.7/0.9 > 500 600 | 300 0.015
D 50/125 50+25 850 23125 27129 > 1500 1000 | 300 0.20 +
OM3 BI 125+1 1300 0.5/0.6 0.7/0.9 > 500 550 | 300 0.015
E 50/125 50+25 850 23125 27129 > 3500 1100 | 550 0.20 +
OM4 BI 125+1 1300 0.5/0.6 0.7/0.9 > 500 550 | 300 0.015
c 50/125 50+25 850 23125 27129 > 3500 440 150 0.20 £
OMS BI 125+1 1300 0.5/0.6 0.7/0.9 > 500 0.015

Note - Due to cabling the optical attenuation values can increase (see under cabled fiber attenuation).
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Macro Bending Performance Fibers

Maximum attenuation increase for Bend Insensitive Single Mode fibers in dB depending on turns and radius.

European
P/N Fiber-Type
Coding
9/125
8 G.652D & 1550 - 0.25 0.75
G.657A1 BI 1625 0.05 1.0 15
0S2
9/125
A G.652D & 1550 - 0.25 0.75
G.657A1 BI 1625 0.05 1.0 15
0S2
= 9/125 1550 0.03 0.1 0.5
G.657A2 BI 1625 0.1 0.2 1.0
| 9/125 1550 0.03 0.08 0.15
G.657B3 BI 1625 0.1 0.25 0.45

Maximum attenuation increase for Bend Insensitive Multi Mode fibers in dB depending on turns and radius.

Turns Turns
European R :i R :i
P/N Fiber-Type 1; m‘:: 2 g ":':‘
Coding -
(dB)) (dB)
1 62.5/125 850 0.5
oM1 1300 0.5
> 50/125 850 0.5 0.1 0.2
OM2 BI 1300 0.5 0.3 0.5
D 50/125 850 0.5 0.1 0.2
OM3 Bl 1300 0.5 0.3 0.5
E 50/125 850 0.5 0.1 0.2
OM4 BI 1300 0.5 0.3 0.5
c 50/125 850 0.5 0.1 0.2
OM5 Bl 1300 0.5 0.3 0.5
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